	Docket No.:					
DRM PTO-1595 (Modified) tev. 03-01) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) BØ/REV03 Tab settings + + +	-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi 91884 ▼ ▼					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
I. Name of conveying party(ies): Dennis Gryp - 18 - 02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Dennis Gryp Internal Address: Sears Manufacturing Company					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
 Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name 	Street Address: 1718 S. Concord Street					
□ Other	City: Davenport State: IA ZIP: 52808					
Execution Date: 10/07/2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No					
Additional numbers attact						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	thed? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keith A. Vogt 						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keith A. Vogt 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be 					
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keith A. Vogt 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 					
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keith A. Vogt Internal Address: Niro, Scavone, Haller & Niro 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Keith A. Vogt</u> Internal Address: <u>Niro, Scavone, Haller & Niro</u> Street Address: <u>181 W. Madison Street</u> <u>Suite 600</u> City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60602</u>	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 14-1131 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keith A. Vogt Internal Address: Niro, Scavone, Haller & Niro Street Address: 181 W. Madison Street Suite 4600	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 14-1131 					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keith A. Vogt Internal Address: Niro, Scavone, Haller & Niro Street Address: 181 W. Madison Street Suite 4600 City: Chicago State: State: 1L ZIP: 60602 DO NOT Present and algorature.	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 14-1131 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keith A. Vogt Internal Address: Niro, Scavone, Haller & Niro Street Address: 181 W. Madison Street Suite 4600 City: Chicago State: State: 1L ZIP: 60602 DO NOT Present and algorature.	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account M Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 14-1131 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Keith A. Vogt</u> Internal Address: <u>Niro, Scavone, Haller & Niro</u> Street Address: <u>181 W. Madison Street</u> <u>Suite 600</u> City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60602</u> <u>7/22/2002 DBANE</u> <u>U0000117 141131</u> <u>97167729</u> DO NOT PrEistement and sign and re. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Lyniece T. Barnes	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 14-1131 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy W. M. M					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keith A. Vogt Internal Address: Niro, Scavone, Haller & Niro Street Address: 181 W. Madison Street Suite 4600 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60602 (722/2002 DBTME 00000117 141131 99167729 DO NOT Present and sign alure. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account M Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 14-1131 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE ration is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Signature Signature 					

REEL: 013509 FRAME: 0551

Practitioner's Docket No. 3485DES

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign RightsFor: U.S. ApplicationBy: Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Dennis Gryp 3705 8th Avenue East Moline, IL 61244 United States of America

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Sears Manufacturing Company 1718 S. Concord St. Davenport, Iowa 52808 United States

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Vehicle Seat

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application No.29/167729 filed on September 19, 2002 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 013509 FRAME: 0552 Nov. 5. 2002 5:23PM

.

No.0401 P. 5/7

Page 3 of 3

.

agent(s) to prosecute this connected therewith, (list	application and transact	I hereby appoint the follow all business in the Patent ber)	ving attorney(s) and/or and Trademark Office
Raymond P. Niro - 24,131 Thomas G. Scavone - 26,801 Timothy J. Haller - 26,692 Joseph N. Hosteny - 28,020 Robert A. Vitale - 32,319 John c. Janka - 32,996 Dean D. Niro - 36,881 Keith A. Vogt - 37,252 Arthur A. Gasey - 35,150 Robert P. Greenspoon - 40,004 Christopher J. Lee - 41,934		Richard B. Megley Jr 41,992 Vasilios D. Dossas - 30,745	
Send Correspondence to:	Niro, Scavone, Haller & Nir 181 W. Madison Suite 4600 Chicago, IL 60602	0	
Direct Talashasa Oalla ta			
Direct Telephone Calls to: Thomas G. Scavone - 312-236-		bər)	
Full name of sole or first inventor Dennis Gryp Sole or first inventor's signifiare i Residence 3705 8th Avenue, East Molia Citizenship Upited States of America) 1c, IL 61244		NOV 7, 2002
Post Office Address 3705 8th Avenue, East Moltr	е, IL 61244		
Full name of second inventor, if a	у	·······	
Second inventor's signature		Ann an an ann an an an an an an an an an	Date
Residence	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Citizenship			
Post Office Address			
			,

10 April 1

PATENT REEL: 013509 FRAME: 0553

No.0401 P. 7/7

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREO November, 2002.	F, I have	hereunto	set hand	and	seal	this	700	day of
Date of signing						1		
Date:	<i>y.</i>	<u> </u>			, \$	$\left(\int_{-1}^{1} \right)$	0	
is to 1 a		Signa	ture of Der	nnis G	ryp	ľ		

11/7/02

(Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 2)

.

RECORDED: 11/18/2002